600 mA/1000 mA, 2.5 MHz Buck-Boost
DC-to-DC Converter
Preliminary Technical Data ADP2503/ADP2504
FEATURES
1 mm height profile
Compact PCB footprint
Seamless transition between modes
38 μA typical quiescent current

INDICATOR
(R 0.20)
*PADDLE CONNECTED TO GND.
Figure 298. 10-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WD]
3 mm × 3 mm Body, Very Very Thin, Dual Lead
(CP-10-9)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Voltage
Maximum
Current
Temperature
Range Package Description
Package
Option Branding
ADP2503ACPZ-2.8-R71 2.8 V 0.6 A −40°C to +85°C 10-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WD] CP-10-9 L9Y
ADP2503ACPZ-3.3-R71 3.3 V 0.6 A −40°C to +85°C 10-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WD] CP-10-9 L9Z
ADP2503ACPZ-3.5-R71 3.5 V 0.6 A −40°C to +85°C 10-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WD] CP-10-9 LAP
ADP2503ACPZ-4.2-R71 4.2 V 0.6 A −40°C to +85°C 10-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WD] CP-10-9 LA0
ADP2503ACPZ-4.5-R71 4.5 V 0.6 A −40°C to +85°C 10-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WD] CP-10-9 LA1
ADP2503ACPZ-5.0-R71 5.0 V 0.6 A −40°C to +85°C 10-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WD] CP-10-9 LA2
ADP2504ACPZ-2.8-R71 2.8 V 1 A −40°C to +85°C 10-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WD] CP-10-9 L9T
ADP2504ACPZ-3.3-R71 3.3 V 1 A −40°C to +85°C 10-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WD] CP-10-9 L85
ADP2504ACPZ-3.5-R71 3.5 V 1 A −40°C to +85°C 10-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WD] CP-10-9 LAN
ADP2504ACPZ-4.2-R71 4.2 V 1 A −40°C to +85°C 10-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WD] CP-10-9 L9U
ADP2504ACPZ-4.5-R71 4.5 V 1 A −40°C to +85°C 10-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WD] CP-10-9 L9V
ADP2504ACPZ-5.0-R71 5.0 V 1 A −40°C to +85°C 10-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WD] CP-10-9 L9W
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Rev. PrB | Page 15 of 16
ADP2503/ADP2504 Preliminary Technical Data
NOTES
©2008 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
PR07475-0-8/08(PrB)